

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-----------|-------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|------------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2105-015 | GLUE GUNS: GLUE GUN, DUAL-TEMP DICK BLICK #B-23610-0000 | | 3.00 | EA | | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$2.4400 | \$2.4400 | \$7.32 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$8.1400 | \$8.1400 | \$24.42 |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$10.1200 | \$10.1200 | \$30.36 |
| 2105-050 | GLUE GUNS: 8" X 8" GLUE GUN PAD. BLICK #A23614-1001. | | 2.00 | EA | | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$4.8100 | \$4.8100 | \$9.62 * |
| 2110-015 | GLUE STICKS: GLUE STIC, UHU STIC,CLEAR APPLICTION, 0.75 OZ | | 10.00 | EA | | | |
| | | | | | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$1.0800 | \$1.0800 | \$10.80 * |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$1.1400 | \$1.1400 | \$11.40 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.3000 | \$1.3000 | \$13.00 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.4000 | \$1.4000 | \$14.00 |
| 2110-020 | GLUE STICKS: GLUE STIC, UHU STIC,CLEAR APPLICTION, 1.41 OZ | | 10.00 | EA | | | |
| | | | | | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$1.5900 | \$1.5900 | \$15.90 * |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$1.6000 | \$1.6000 | \$16.00 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.8600 | \$1.8600 | \$18.60 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.9300 | \$1.9300 | \$19.30 |
| 2110-030 | GLUE STICKS: GLUE STICKS .88 OZ. 12/PKG, CRAYOLA, GO ON BLUE AND DRY CLEAR, BLICK #A23828-009. | | 41.00 | PK | | | |
| | | | | | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$6.4000 | \$6.4000 | \$262.40 * |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$8.1600 | \$8.1600 | \$334.56 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$8.7600 | \$8.7600 | \$359.16 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$9.0800 | \$9.0800 | \$372.28 |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$11.6100 | \$11.6100 | \$476.01 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------|-------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|------------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2115-020 | GLUE, GLITTER: GLITTER GLUE, CRAYOLA MULTI-COLOR. 5 TUBE/PKG, BLICK# B-23838-1259 | | 1.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$2.1900 | \$2.1900 | \$2.19 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$2.2400 | \$2.2400 | \$2.24 |
| 2150-020 | GLUE/PASTE: GLUE, ALL PURPOSE WHITE GALLON, ELMER'S #E1326 | | 10.00 | GL | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$12.9500 | \$12.9500 | \$129.50 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$13.0000 | \$13.0000 | \$130.00 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$13.2000 | \$13.2000 | \$132.00 |
| 2150-070 | GLUE/PASTE: ALEENES'S SUPER THICK TACKY GLUE, 4 OZ. | | 7.00 | BOT | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$1.0900 | \$1.0900 | \$7.63 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.5700 | \$1.5700 | \$10.99 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.7500 | \$1.7500 | \$12.25 |
| 2160-030 | TAPE: TAPE, MASKING TAPE, 1/2" x 60 YDS, HIGHLAND #2600 | | 12.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$0.5900 | \$0.5900 | \$7.08 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$0.9300 | \$0.9300 | \$11.16 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$0.9300 | \$0.9300 | \$11.16 |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$1.1000 | \$1.1000 | \$13.20 |
| 2160-031 | TAPE: TAPE, MASKING TAPE, 1" x 60 YDS, HIGHLAND #2600 | | 10.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$0.9900 | \$0.9900 | \$9.90 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.4200 | \$1.4200 | \$14.20 |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$1.4800 | \$1.4800 | \$14.80 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.8500 | \$1.8500 | \$18.50 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-----------|-------|-------------------------|------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2160-032 | TAPE: TAPE, MASKING TAPE, 1-1/2" x 60 YDS, HIGHLAND #2600 | | 22.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$1.5900 | \$1.5900 | \$34.98 * |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$1.9000 | \$1.9000 | \$41.80 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$2.2700 | \$2.2700 | \$49.94 |
| 2160-034 | TAPE: MASKING TAPE, ALL USE, 3/4", SCOTCH 232 | | 2.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$7.8000 | \$7.8000 | \$15.60 * |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$7.9500 | \$7.9500 | \$15.90 |
| 2160-035 | TAPE: COLORED MASKING TAPE, 8-ROLL/SET, 3/4" X 60 YD'S 8/COLORS. TRIARCO #RA011581. | | 1.00 | EA | | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$35.1400 | \$35.1400 | \$35.14 * |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$51.2800 | \$51.2800 | \$51.28 |
| 2212-001 | ERASERS: ERASERS, 1" X 1" X 1", ART GUM, 24/BOX, #1, SAX #438-473 OR EQUAL. | | 12.00 | BX | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$3.6700 | \$3.6700 | \$44.04 * |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$3.7800 | \$3.7800 | \$45.36 |
| 2212-002 | ERASERS: ERASERS, 1-1/4" X 4/8" X 3/8", CHARCOAL. PLIABLE KNEADED, 2 DOZ/BOX, EASY ERASE #1222 . | | 2.00 | BX | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$6.8900 | \$6.8900 | \$13.78 * |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$7.1800 | \$7.1800 | \$14.36 |
| 2212-003 | ERASERS: SANFORD LARGE KNEADED RUBBER ERASERS, 1.6" X 1.1" X 0.2", 12/BOX, SANFORD # SAN70531 | | 8.00 | BX | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$5.1900 | \$5.1900 | \$41.52 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$5.4100 | \$5.4100 | \$43.28 |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$6.0000 | \$6.0000 | \$48.00 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$6.8100 | \$6.8100 | \$54.48 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-----------|-------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2212-005 | ERASERS: ERASERS, 2" X 3/4" X 3/8", 12/BOX PAPERMATE PINK PEARL, SANFORD 70521 | | 6.00 | BX | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$3.6900 | \$3.6900 | \$22.14 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$4.4000 | \$4.4000 | \$26.40 |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$5.3000 | \$5.3000 | \$31.80 |
| 2212-006 | ERASERS: ERASERS, 2-1/2" X 7/8" X 1/2", DIXON #701, WHITE VINYL. | | 12.00 | BX | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$4.1900 | \$4.1900 | \$50.28 * |
| 2212-020 | ERASERS: FACTIS BLACK MAGIC ERASER, 18/BOX | | 6.00 | BX | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$8.8600 | \$8.8600 | \$53.16 * |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$10.9500 | \$10.9500 | \$65.70 |
| 2215-001 | PENCILS: TYPE B DRAWING, MUSGRAVE #1200 OR EQUAL | | 12.00 | DZ | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.7900 | \$1.7900 | \$21.48 * |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$1.7900 | \$1.7900 | \$21.48 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$4.2300 | \$4.2300 | \$50.76 |
| 2215-002 | PENCILS: TYPE 2B DRAWING, MUSGRAVE, KURTZ #06302 OR EQUAL | | 6.00 | DZ | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$1.6900 | \$1.6900 | \$10.14 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.7400 | \$1.7400 | \$10.44 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$4.3500 | \$4.3500 | \$26.10 |
| 2215-003 | PENCILS: TYPE 3B DRAWING, MUSGRAVE OR EQUAL | | 6.00 | DZ | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$1.6900 | \$1.6900 | \$10.14 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$4.3500 | \$4.3500 | \$26.10 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------|-------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2215-010 | PENCILS: TYPE H DRAWING, MUSGRAVE, KURTZ #06306 OR EQUAL | | 6.00 | DZ | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$1.6900 | \$1.6900 | \$10.14 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.7400 | \$1.7400 | \$10.44 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$4.3500 | \$4.3500 | \$26.10 |
| 2215-011 | PENCILS: TYPE 2H DRAWING, MUSGRAVE, KURTZ #06307 OR EQUAL | | 6.00 | DZ | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$1.6900 | \$1.6900 | \$10.14 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.7400 | \$1.7400 | \$10.44 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$4.3500 | \$4.3500 | \$26.10 |
| 2215-012 | PENCILS: TYPE 3H DRAWING, MUSGRAVE #1200 OR EQUAL | | 36.00 | DZ | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$1.6900 | \$1.6900 | \$60.84 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$4.3500 | \$4.3500 | \$156.60 |
| 2215-030 | PENCILS: DIXON ORIOLE PENCILS, #2 SOFT HB 12/BOX, TRIARCO #73-0410. | | 60.00 | DZ | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$0.9000 | \$0.9000 | \$54.00 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.0400 | \$1.0400 | \$62.40 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.3800 | \$1.3800 | \$82.80 |
| 2215-035 | PENCILS: TICONDEROGA LADDIE PENCILS, WITHOUT ERASER, 12/BOX, DIXON TICONDEROGA #13040 | | 20.00 | BX | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$2.3500 | \$2.3500 | \$47.00 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$2.7600 | \$2.7600 | \$55.20 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$2.9800 | \$2.9800 | \$59.60 |
| 2215-041 | PENCILS: CRETACOLOR MONOLITH WOODLESS PENCILS 8B | | 2.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$1.5000 | \$1.5000 | \$3.00 * |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------|------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2220-010 | PENCILS, COLORED: PENCILS, COLORED, 12/BOX, THICK SOFT LEADS, NON- SOLUBLE, PRANG #2212 | | 3.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$1.1900 | \$1.1900 | \$3.57 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.6700 | \$1.6700 | \$5.01 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.7900 | \$1.7900 | \$5.37 |
| 2223-001 | PENCILS, COLORED, PRISMACOLOR: #933, VIOLET BLUE. | | 1.00 | DZ | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$9.3900 | \$9.3900 | \$9.39 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$9.4400 | \$9.4400 | \$9.44 |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$9.6000 | \$9.6000 | \$9.60 |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$14.2800 | \$14.2800 | \$14.28 |
| 2223-002 | PENCILS, COLORED, PRISMACOLOR: #916, CANARY YELLOW. | | 4.00 | DZ | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$9.3900 | \$9.3900 | \$37.56 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$9.4400 | \$9.4400 | \$37.76 |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$9.6000 | \$9.6000 | \$38.40 |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$14.2800 | \$14.2800 | \$57.12 |
| 2223-003 | PENCILS, COLORED, PRISMACOLOR: #922, POP RED. | | 1.00 | DZ | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$9.3900 | \$9.3900 | \$9.39 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$9.4400 | \$9.4400 | \$9.44 |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$9.6000 | \$9.6000 | \$9.60 |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$14.2800 | \$14.2800 | \$14.28 |
| 2223-005 | PENCILS, COLORED, PRISMACOLOR: #924 CRIMSON RED | | 1.00 | DZ | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$9.3900 | \$9.3900 | \$9.39 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$9.4400 | \$9.4400 | \$9.44 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-----------|------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2223-005 | PENCILS, COLORED, PRISMACOLOR: #924 CRIMSON RED | | 1.00 | DZ | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$9.6000 | \$9.6000 | \$9.60 |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$14.2800 | \$14.2800 | \$14.28 |
| 2223-006 | PENCILS, COLORED, PRISMACOLOR: #904, LT. CERULEAN BLUE | | 2.00 | DZ | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$9.3900 | \$9.3900 | \$18.78 * |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$9.6000 | \$9.6000 | \$19.20 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$12.0000 | \$12.0000 | \$24.00 |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$14.2800 | \$14.2800 | \$28.56 |
| 2223-007 | PENCILS, COLORED, PRISMACOLOR: #935, BLACK | | 4.00 | DZ | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$9.3900 | \$9.3900 | \$37.56 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$9.4400 | \$9.4400 | \$37.76 |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$9.6000 | \$9.6000 | \$38.40 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$12.0000 | \$12.0000 | \$48.00 |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$14.2800 | \$14.2800 | \$57.12 |
| 2223-008 | PENCILS, COLORED, PRISMACOLOR: #938 , WHITE PRISMACOLOR NO SUBSTITUTE | | 5.00 | DZ | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$9.3900 | \$9.3900 | \$46.95 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$9.4400 | \$9.4400 | \$47.20 |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$9.6000 | \$9.6000 | \$48.00 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$12.0000 | \$12.0000 | \$60.00 |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$14.2800 | \$14.2800 | \$71.40 |
| 2223-025 | PENCILS, COLORED, PRISMACOLOR: PREMIER COLORED PENCILS, SET OF 48, MFG# 3598T | | 2.00 | SET | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$35.5900 | \$35.5900 | \$71.18 * |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$36.1000 | \$36.1000 | \$72.20 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------|--------|-------------------------|------------------|-----------|------------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2223-025 | PENCILS, COLORED, PRISMACOLOR: PREMIER COLORED PENCILS, SET OF 48, MFG# 3598T | | 2.00 | SET | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$38.9900 | \$38.9900 | \$77.98 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$42.3500 | \$42.3500 | \$84.70 |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$49.8100 | \$49.8100 | \$99.62 |
| 2223-026 | PENCILS, COLORED, PRISMACOLOR: PREMIER COLORED PENCILS, SET OF 24, TRIARCO # 730505 | | 6.00 | SET | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$17.7900 | \$17.7900 | \$106.74 * |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$18.1000 | \$18.1000 | \$108.60 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$18.3100 | \$18.3100 | \$109.86 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$21.5700 | \$21.5700 | \$129.42 |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$22.6500 | \$22.6500 | \$135.90 |
| 2223-030 | PENCILS, COLORED, PRISMACOLOR: PENCILS, PRISMCOLOR COLORLESS BLENDER, 12/BOX | | 2.00 | DZ | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$9.2900 | \$9.2900 | \$18.58 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$9.4400 | \$9.4400 | \$18.88 |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$9.6000 | \$9.6000 | \$19.20 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$12.0000 | \$12.0000 | \$24.00 |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$14.2800 | \$14.2800 | \$28.56 |
| 2250-040 | SKETCH BOOKS: PAD, SKETCH, SPIRAL BOUND, 60 LB PAPER, 9" X 12", 100 SHTS/PAD | | 120.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$4.5800 | \$4.5800 | \$549.60 * |
| 2250-059 | SKETCH BOOKS: Strathmore 300 Series Drawing Pad - , 9" x 12", Wire Bound, 50 Sheets, DICK BLICK Item#: 10312-1013 | | 6.00 | EACH | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$4.4700 | \$4.4700 | \$26.82 * |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------|-------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2320-015 | CHARCOAL: CHARCOAL, WILLOW, 6" L., 3/16" DIAM. (MEDIUM) ROUND STICK,25/BOX, KURTZ # 49104 | | 6.00 | BX | | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$4.2200 | \$4.2200 | \$25.32 * |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$4.5600 | \$4.5600 | \$27.36 |
| 2320-020 | CHARCOAL: PENCILS, CHARCOAL WHITE, GENERAL #558 | | 10.00 | DZ | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$7.7900 | \$7.7900 | \$77.90 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$8.0900 | \$8.0900 | \$80.90 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$8.2000 | \$8.2000 | \$82.00 |
| 2320-025 | CHARCOAL: PENCILS, 2B MEDIUM, CHARCOAL. GENERAL #557. | | 10.00 | DZ | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$7.7900 | \$7.7900 | \$77.90 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$8.5200 | \$8.5200 | \$85.20 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$8.5300 | \$8.5300 | \$85.30 |
| 2320-030 | CHARCOAL: WHITE CHARCOAL, 3" X 1/4" STICK, 4 STICKS/PKG, BLICK # 22921-1001. | | 6.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$2.5900 | \$2.5900 | \$15.54 * |
| 2343-001 | BLICKRYLIC STUDENT ACRYLICS: COBALT BLUE, QUART | | 1.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$6.2600 | \$6.2600 | \$6.26 * |
| 2343-009 | BLICKRYLIC STUDENT ACRYLICS: BLACKOUT WHITE, 64 OZ | | 2.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$12.5400 | \$12.5400 | \$25.08 * |
| 2344-007 | BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: CADMIUM YELLOW MEDIUM HUE | | 18.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$4.0100 | \$4.0100 | \$72.18 * |
| | Alt Bid: 2 oz | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$7.8300 | \$7.8300 | \$140.94 |

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-----------|-------|-------------------------|------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2344-009 | BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: DIOXAZINE PURPLE | | 12.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$5.0400 | \$5.0400 | \$60.48 * |
| | Alt Bid: 2 oz | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$6.2600 | \$6.2600 | \$75.12 |
| 2344-031 | BLICKS' ARTIST ACRYLIC, 4.65 OZ: IRIDESCENT WHITE | | 6.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$4.0100 | \$4.0100 | \$24.06 * |
| 2360-015 | PASTELS: NUPASTEL STICKS REFILLS, WHITE, 12/BOX, #26957 | | 2.00 | BX | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$8.1900 | \$8.1900 | \$16.38 * |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$11.7600 | \$11.7600 | \$23.52 |
| 2360-016 | PASTELS: NUPASTEL COLOR STICK REFILLS, BLACK , 12/BOX. | | 2.00 | BX | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$8.1900 | \$8.1900 | \$16.38 * |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$11.7600 | \$11.7600 | \$23.52 |
| 2360-030 | PASTELS: PASTELS/ALPHACOLOR 24 SOFT ASST COLOR PASTEL 7/16" | | 12.00 | BX | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$6.3900 | \$6.3900 | \$76.68 * |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$8.2900 | \$8.2900 | \$99.48 |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$9.8200 | \$9.8200 | \$117.84 |
| 2370-015 | PASTELS, OIL PASTELS: SAKURA CRAY-PAS JR ARTIST, 432-STICK SET, 36 EA OF 12 COLORS. BLICK # 20031-0009. | | 2.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$36.7000 | \$36.7000 | \$73.40 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$39.1500 | \$39.1500 | \$78.30 |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$44.8300 | \$44.8300 | \$89.66 |
| 2370-050 | PASTELS, OIL PASTELS: PASTELS, OIL, PORTFOLIO SERIES, WATER SOLUABLE, CLASS PACK, 25 SETS OF 12 COLORS EACH | | 1.00 | ST | (No substitutes) | | |

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------|-------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2370-050 | PASTELS, OIL PASTELS: PASTELS, OIL, PORTFOLIO SERIES, WATER SOLUABLE, CLASS PACK, 25 SETS OF 12 COLORS EACH | | 1.00 | ST | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$49.8000 | \$49.8000 | \$49.80 * |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$56.9500 | \$56.9500 | \$56.95 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$62.3900 | \$62.3900 | \$62.39 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$65.9400 | \$65.9400 | \$65.94 |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$74.9800 | \$74.9800 | \$74.98 |
| 2415-015 | CRAYONS, CRAYOLA: GOLD REFILLS, 12/PACK, REGULAR SIZE, CRAYOLA # 08-3683 | | 2.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$1.0900 | \$1.0900 | \$2.18 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.5700 | \$1.5700 | \$3.14 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.5900 | \$1.5900 | \$3.18 |
| 2415-016 | CRAYONS, CRAYOLA: SILVER REFILLS, 12/PACK, REGULAR SIZE, CRAYOLA #08-3684 | | 2.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$1.0900 | \$1.0900 | \$2.18 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.5700 | \$1.5700 | \$3.14 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.5900 | \$1.5900 | \$3.18 |
| 2415-021 | CRAYONS, CRAYOLA: SKIN TONE, REGULAR SIZE, 3" X 8", 8 COLOR/BOX, CRAYOLA #52-008W | | 12.00 | BX | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$0.4600 | \$0.4600 | \$5.52 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$0.5900 | \$0.5900 | \$7.08 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$0.6000 | \$0.6000 | \$7.20 |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$0.6000 | \$0.6000 | \$7.20 |
| 2415-031 | CRAYONS, CRAYOLA: 64-COLOR CLASS PACK, 13 EA OF 64 COLORS 832 CRAYONS, CRAYOLA #52-8019 | | 2.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$42.1500 | \$42.1500 | \$84.30 * |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|------|------|-------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2415-031 | CRAYONS, CRAYOLA: 64-COLOR CLASS PACK, 13 EA OF 64 COLORS #52-8019 | 832 CRAYONS, CRAYOLA | 2.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$46.7200 | \$46.7200 | \$93.44 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$47.0300 | \$47.0300 | \$94.06 |
| | | 1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | | | \$47.5000 | \$47.5000 | \$95.00 |
| 2415-050 | CRAYONS, CRAYOLA: SLICK STICK TWISTABLE, SET OF 12, CRAYOLA #52-9512 | | 4.00 | ST | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$5.9500 | \$5.9500 | \$23.80 * |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$6.7100 | \$6.7100 | \$26.84 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$7.0900 | \$7.0900 | \$28.36 |
| 2435-010 | MARKERS, CALLIGRAPHY: MARKER, 4/SET, SPEEDBALL ELEGANT WRITER, WATERBASE, CALLIGRAPHY, BLACK. SPEEDBALL #2880 | | 5.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$5.3900 | \$5.3900 | \$26.95 * |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$5.5500 | \$5.5500 | \$27.75 |
| 2436-010 | MARKERS, CRAYOLA: CLASSIC, CONICAL TIP, 12-COLORS/BOX, CRAYOLA #58-7712 | | 2.00 | BX | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$2.3900 | \$2.3900 | \$4.78 * |
| | | 1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | | | \$2.4000 | \$2.4000 | \$4.80 |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$2.7300 | \$2.7300 | \$5.46 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$2.7700 | \$2.7700 | \$5.54 |
| 2436-022 | MARKERS, CRAYOLA: BOLD, CONICAL TIP, 8-COLORS /BOX, CRAYOLA # 58-7832 | | 2.00 | BX | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$1.9500 | \$1.9500 | \$3.90 * |
| | | 1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | | | \$2.4000 | \$2.4000 | \$4.80 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$2.8400 | \$2.8400 | \$5.68 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------|-------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2436-024 | MARKERS, CRAYOLA: TROPICAL, CONICAL TIP, 8-COLORS /BOX, CRAYOLA 58-7816 | | 12.00 | BX | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$2.3900 | \$2.3900 | \$28.68 * |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$2.4000 | \$2.4000 | \$28.80 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$2.8200 | \$2.8200 | \$33.84 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$2.8400 | \$2.8400 | \$34.08 |
| 2436-026 | MARKERS, CRAYOLA: CLASS PACK, BROAD LINE, 16-COLORS, 256 /BOX, CRAYOLA #58-8201 | | 2.00 | BX | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$43.9500 | \$43.9500 | \$87.90 * |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$49.5000 | \$49.5000 | \$99.00 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$57.7600 | \$57.7600 | \$115.52 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$58.2200 | \$58.2200 | \$116.44 |
| 2436-030 | MARKERS, CRAYOLA: CLASSIC BULK PACK, BLACK, CONICAL, 12/BOX, CRAYOLA # 58-7700-051 | | 26.00 | BX | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$2.5900 | \$2.5900 | \$67.34 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$2.8600 | \$2.8600 | \$74.36 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$2.8800 | \$2.8800 | \$74.88 |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$3.0000 | \$3.0000 | \$78.00 |
| 2436-031 | MARKERS, CRAYOLA: CLASSIC BULK PACK, RED, CONICAL, 12/BOX, CRAYOLA # 58-7700-038 | | 6.00 | BX | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$2.5900 | \$2.5900 | \$15.54 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$2.8600 | \$2.8600 | \$17.16 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$2.8800 | \$2.8800 | \$17.28 |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$3.0000 | \$3.0000 | \$18.00 |
| 2436-033 | MARKERS, CRAYOLA: CLASSIC BULK PACK, BLUE, CONICAL,12/BOX, CRAYOLA # 58-7700-051 | | 26.00 | BX | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$2.5900 | \$2.5900 | \$67.34 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$2.8600 | \$2.8600 | \$74.36 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------|-------|-------------------------|------------------|-----------|------------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2436-033 | MARKERS, CRAYOLA: CLASSIC BULK PACK, BLUE, CONICAL,12/BOX, CRAYOLA # 58-7700-051 | | 26.00 | BX | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$2.8800 | \$2.8800 | \$74.88 |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$3.0000 | \$3.0000 | \$78.00 |
| 2436-040 | MARKERS, CRAYOLA: MARKERS, CRAYOLA, FLOURESCENT 6/SET, TRIARCO #40-1600. | | 8.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$1.9900 | \$1.9900 | \$15.92 * |
| 2444-025 | MARKERS, METALLIC: SILVER REG. NIB PERMANENT METALIC PEN TOUCH, NASCO #97-3150 OR EQUAL. | | 1.00 | DZ | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$23.8800 | \$23.8800 | \$23.88 * |
| 2444-035 | MARKERS, METALLIC: SHARPIE ASSORTED METTALIC MARKER, GOLD-SILVER-BRONZE, CANNISTER SET OF 36, SCHOOL SPECIALTY #1440657 | | 4.00 | SET | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$42.4000 | \$42.4000 | \$169.60 * |
| 2449-025 | MARKERS, MR SKETCH: MARKERS, SCENTED, WATERCOLOR, SET OF 12 COLORS. MR. SKETCH #22672 | | 4.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$4.0900 | \$4.0900 | \$16.36 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$5.1700 | \$5.1700 | \$20.68 |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$5.2000 | \$5.2000 | \$20.80 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$5.9500 | \$5.9500 | \$23.80 |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$10.4400 | \$10.4400 | \$41.76 |
| 2450-001 | MARKERS, PENTOUCH: PENTOUCH MARKER - WHITE FINE TIP - SAX/SCHOOL SPECIALTY ITEM #227628 | | 4.00 | EACH | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.9200 | \$1.9200 | \$7.68 * |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-----------|-------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2452-010 | MARKERS, PERMANENT REDI-SHARP, FINE POINT: BLACK, PRANG #97207 | | 4.00 | DZ | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$5.9500 | \$5.9500 | \$23.80 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$6.9600 | \$6.9600 | \$27.84 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$7.6700 | \$7.6700 | \$30.68 |
| 2455-015 | MARKERS, SHARPIE: MARKERS, PERMANENT, FINE, 8 COLOR SET, SHARPIE #30078 | | 6.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$4.0000 | \$4.0000 | \$24.00 * |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$4.0900 | \$4.0900 | \$24.54 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$4.8400 | \$4.8400 | \$29.04 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$5.5400 | \$5.5400 | \$33.24 |
| 2455-025 | MARKERS, SHARPIE: MARKER, BLACK, SHARPIE, FINE POINT, SHARPIE #30001 | | 27.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$0.4600 | \$0.4600 | \$12.42 * |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$0.5400 | \$0.5400 | \$14.58 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$0.6400 | \$0.6400 | \$17.28 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$0.7000 | \$0.7000 | \$18.90 |
| 2455-035 | MARKERS, SHARPIE: MARKERS, SHARPIE KING SIZE, PERMANENT, BLACK, SANFORD #15001 | | 4.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$0.8900 | \$0.8900 | \$3.56 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$0.9900 | \$0.9900 | \$3.96 |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$1.0000 | \$1.0000 | \$4.00 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.1200 | \$1.1200 | \$4.48 |
| 2455-040 | MARKERS, SHARPIE: MARKER, SHARPIE, EXTRA FINE POINT, WATER RESISTANT, NON-TOXIC, QUICK DRY. COLOR: BLACK. SHARPIE #35001 | | 17.00 | DZ | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$5.4900 | \$5.4900 | \$93.33 * |

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------|-------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2455-060 | MARKERS, SHARPIE: ULTRA-FINE SHARPIE PEN, BLACK .3MM, SHARPIE 37001 | | 3.00 | DZ | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$5.4900 | \$5.4900 | \$16.47 * |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$6.0000 | \$6.0000 | \$18.00 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$7.2800 | \$7.2800 | \$21.84 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$8.4000 | \$8.4000 | \$25.20 |
| 2470-010 | PENS, FLAIR: PENS, ULTRA FINE FLAIR PENS, 12/BOX, BLACK, PAPERMATE # 8330152, *NO SUBSTITUTIONS* | | 1.00 | BX | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$10.5900 | \$10.5900 | \$10.59 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$10.7600 | \$10.7600 | \$10.76 |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$11.4000 | \$11.4000 | \$11.40 |
| 2476-015 | PENS, MISCELLANEOUS: SAKURA PIGMA MICRON PEN MICRON 03, BLACK 0.35 MM, SAKURA 30381 | | 12.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.7100 | \$1.7100 | \$20.52 * |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$1.7300 | \$1.7300 | \$20.76 |
| 2476-020 | PENS, MISCELLANEOUS: SHARPIE PEN GRIP - BLACK, FINE, NASCO #9730741 | | 4.00 | EACH | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.5700 | \$1.5700 | \$6.28 * |
| 2607-001 | CANVAS PANELS: 14" X 18", CLASSROOM PACK, 36/CASE | | 1.00 | CS | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | Alt Bid: 07015-1017 -- Blick pkg of 24 | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$43.0500 | \$43.0500 | \$43.05 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$74.5200 | \$74.5200 | \$74.52 |
| 2607-002 | CANVAS PANELS: 11" X 14", CLASSROOM PACK, 36/CASE | | 2.00 | CS | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | Alt Bid: 24/case | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$26.4600 | \$26.4600 | \$52.92 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$53.2800 | \$53.2800 | \$106.56 |

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-----------|-------|-------------------------|------------------|-----------|------------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2607-005 | CANVAS PANELS: 12" X 16", CLASSROOM PACK, 36/CASE | | 2.00 | CS | (No substitutes) | | |
| | Alt Bid: 24/case | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$32.9000 | \$32.9000 | \$65.80 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$68.0400 | \$68.0400 | \$136.08 |
| 2607-006 | CANVAS PANELS: 16" X 20", CLASSROOM PACK, 36/CASE | | 6.00 | CS | (No substitutes) | | |
| | Alt Bid: 24/case | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$54.8200 | \$54.8200 | \$328.92 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$99.0000 | \$99.0000 | \$594.00 |
| 2607-010 | CANVAS PANELS: 12" X 12" | | 36.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$1.5800 | \$1.5800 | \$56.88 * |
| 2607-013 | CANVAS PANELS: 24" X 36" | | 6.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$8.8800 | \$8.8800 | \$53.28 * |
| 2611-010 | GROUND: PAINT, GESSO, QUART, BLICK ARTIST #00623-1027. | | 1.00 | QT | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$6.9400 | \$6.9400 | \$6.94 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$15.1900 | \$15.1900 | \$15.19 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$19.0800 | \$19.0800 | \$19.08 |
| 2621-010 | PAINT BRUSHES, ECONOMY WATER COLOR, ROUND: #2, 3/8", CAMEL HAIR, KURTZ #50344 OR EQUAL. | | 20.00 | EA | | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$0.2100 | \$0.2100 | \$4.20 * |
| 2621-012 | PAINT BRUSHES, ECONOMY WATER COLOR, ROUND: #4, 5/8", CAMEL HAIR, KURTZ #50345 OR EQUAL. | | 20.00 | EA | | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$0.2400 | \$0.2400 | \$4.80 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$0.6500 | \$0.6500 | \$13.00 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------|-------|-------------------------|------------------|------------|------------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2621-016 | PAIN T BRUSHES, ECONOMY WATER COLOR, ROUND: #10, 1-1/16", CAMEL HAIR, KURTZ #50348 OR EQUAL. | | 30.00 | EA | | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$0.3900 | \$0.3900 | \$11.70 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.2800 | \$1.2800 | \$38.40 |
| 2621-018 | PAIN T BRUSHES, ECONOMY WATER COLOR, ROUND: #12, 1-1/8", CAMEL HAIR, KURTZ #50349 OR EQUAL. | | 30.00 | EA | | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$0.4100 | \$0.4100 | \$12.30 * |
| 2628-060 | PAIN T BRUSHES, MISCELLANEOUS: BRUSHES, ROYAL CLEAR HANDLE, ASSORTED SIZES, CLASS PACK OF 144 BRUSHES | | 2.00 | ST | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$206.7700 | \$206.7700 | \$413.54 * |
| 2628-062 | PAIN T BRUSHES, MISCELLANEOUS: BRUSHES, ROYAL BID KID'S CHOICE BOX SET, 72-BRUSH ROUND SET (24 EACH OF SIZES: 2, 6,10 ROUNDS AND 12 APRONS), NASCO #9724277 | | 2.00 | ST | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$66.8600 | \$66.8600 | \$133.72 * |
| 2628-064 | PAIN T BRUSHES, MISCELLANEOUS: BRUSHES, ROYAL BID KID'S CHOICE BOX SET, 72-BRUSH FLAT SET (24 EACH OF SIZES: 4, 8, & 5/8 FLAT BRUSHES AND 12 APRONS) NASCO #9724278 | | 2.00 | ST | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$67.1100 | \$67.1100 | \$134.22 * |
| 2630-002 | PAIN T BRUSHES, ROUND, WHITE SYNTHETIC, WATERCOLOR, SHORT HANDLE: #2, BLICK #05857-1002 OR EQUAL. | | 24.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$0.8200 | \$0.8200 | \$19.68 * |
| 2630-006 | PAIN T BRUSHES, ROUND, WHITE SYNTHETIC, WATERCOLOR, SHORT HANDLE: #6, DICK BLICK #05857-1006 OR EQUAL. | | 24.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$1.0800 | \$1.0800 | \$25.92 * |

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|-------|------|-------------------------|-----------|------------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2630-008 | PAIN T BRUSHES, ROUND, WHITE SYNTHETIC, WATERCOLOR, SHORT HANDLE: #8, DICK BLICK #05857-1008 OR EQUAL. | | 24.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$1.2800 | \$1.2800 | \$30.72 * |
| 2632-006 | PAIN T BRUSHES, ROUND, WHITE TAKLON, EASEL: #6, BLICK #05381-1006 OR EQUAL. | | 60.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$1.3700 | \$1.3700 | \$82.20 * |
| 2632-010 | PAIN T BRUSHES, ROUND, WHITE TAKLON, EASEL: #10, BLICK #05381-1010 OR EQUAL. | | 60.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$1.8900 | \$1.8900 | \$113.40 * |
| 2632-012 | PAIN T BRUSHES, ROUND, WHITE TAKLON, EASEL: #12, BLICK #05381-1012 OR EQUAL. | | 60.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$2.3500 | \$2.3500 | \$141.00 * |
| 2633-010 | PAIN T BRUSHES, FLAT, GOLDEN TAKLON, ECONOMY: # 8, BLICK #5168-1008 OR EQUAL. IF NOT BLICK MUST SEND SAMPLE | | 60.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$1.1400 | \$1.1400 | \$68.40 * |
| 2642-040 | PAIN T, ACRYLICS: LIQUITEX BASIC ACRYLICS, 6 TUBES/SET, 4 OZ/TUBE, SAX 404-425 | | 12.00 | EA | | | |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$14.9100 | \$14.9100 | \$178.92 * |
| 2643-001 | PAIN T, ACRYLICS, LIQUITEX HEAVY BODY: 7 OZ TUBE, TITANIUM WHITE | | 12.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$7.7000 | \$7.7000 | \$92.40 * |
| | Alt Bid: 4..65 oz tube | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$9.3300 | \$9.3300 | \$111.96 |
| 2645-001 | PAIN T, GEORGIAN OILS, DALER-ROWNEY: 7.5 OZ, TITANIUM WHITE | | 2.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$11.6800 | \$11.6800 | \$23.36 * |
| 2650-001 | PAIN T, SUPPLIES: MASTER'S BRUSH CLEANER & PRESERVER, 24 OZ TUB, *NO SUBSTITUTIONS* | | 2.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$16.3400 | \$16.3400 | \$32.68 * |

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|-------|------|------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2650-001 | PAINT, SUPPLIES: MASTER'S BRUSH CLEANER & PRESERVER, 24 OZ TUB, *NO SUBSTITUTIONS* | | 2.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$19.3700 | \$19.3700 | \$38.74 |
| 2650-010 | PAINT, SUPPLIES: PAINT WATER CUPS - PLASTIC, LIPPED, 3-3/4" DIAM, SAX #405-009 OR EQUAL. | | 25.00 | DZ | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$2.5000 | \$2.5000 | \$62.50 * |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$2.5100 | \$2.5100 | \$62.75 |
| 2650-017 | PAINT, SUPPLIES: WHITE PLASTIC TRAY WITH COVER, 7 1/2", DICK BLICK #03068-1010 | | 25.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$0.6600 | \$0.6600 | \$16.50 * |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$0.9000 | \$0.9000 | \$22.50 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$7.5000 | \$7.5000 | \$187.50 |
| 2650-020 | PAINT, SUPPLIES: ART UTILITY CUPS 3-1/4" OZ CUPS, DISPOSABLE, 125/PK, KURTZ #50633. | | 2.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$4.4400 | \$4.4400 | \$8.88 * |
| 2650-021 | PAINT, SUPPLIES: ART UTILITY LIDS FOR 3-1/4" OZ CUPS, DISPOSABLE, 125/PKG. KURTZ #50636. | | 2.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$3.6600 | \$3.6600 | \$7.32 * |
| 2656-001 | PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA PREMIER: 16 OZ, SILVER, CRAYOLA #54-1216-084 | | 4.00 | PT | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$4.4900 | \$4.4900 | \$17.96 * |
| | | 1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | | | \$6.5000 | \$6.5000 | \$26.00 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$7.5600 | \$7.5600 | \$30.24 |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$7.5600 | \$7.5600 | \$30.24 |
| 2656-002 | PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA PREMIER: 16 OZ, GOLD, CRAYOLA #54-1216-083 | | 4.00 | PT | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$4.4900 | \$4.4900 | \$17.96 * |
| | | 1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | | | \$6.5000 | \$6.5000 | \$26.00 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------|------|------|------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2656-002 | PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA PREMIER: 16 OZ, GOLD, CRAYOLA #54-1216-083 | | 4.00 | PT | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$7.5600 | \$7.5600 | \$30.24 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$7.9000 | \$7.9000 | \$31.60 |
| 2657-001 | PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART | : BLACK, SAX #007-875. | 7.00 | QT | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$3.7900 | \$3.7900 | \$26.53 * |
| | | 1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | | | \$7.6000 | \$7.6000 | \$53.20 |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$8.8000 | \$8.8000 | \$61.60 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$8.8900 | \$8.8900 | \$62.23 |
| 2657-002 | PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART | : CRAYOLA, WHITE, SAX #007-08. | 8.00 | QT | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$3.7900 | \$3.7900 | \$30.32 * |
| | | 1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | | | \$7.6000 | \$7.6000 | \$60.80 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$8.5100 | \$8.5100 | \$68.08 |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$8.8000 | \$8.8000 | \$70.40 |
| 2657-003 | PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART | : BLUE, SAX #007-878. | 7.00 | QT | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$3.7900 | \$3.7900 | \$26.53 * |
| | | 1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | | | \$7.6000 | \$7.6000 | \$53.20 |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$8.8000 | \$8.8000 | \$61.60 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$8.8900 | \$8.8900 | \$62.23 |
| 2657-004 | PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART | : RED, SAX #007-899. | 8.00 | QT | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$3.7900 | \$3.7900 | \$30.32 * |
| | | 1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | | | \$7.6000 | \$7.6000 | \$60.80 |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$8.8000 | \$8.8000 | \$70.40 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$8.8900 | \$8.8900 | \$71.12 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2657-005 | PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART | : GREEN, SAX #007-887. | 7.00 | QT | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$3.7900 | \$3.7900 | \$26.53 * |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$7.6000 | \$7.6000 | \$53.20 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$8.5100 | \$8.5100 | \$59.57 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$8.8000 | \$8.8000 | \$61.60 |
| 2657-006 | PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART | : YELLOW, SAX #007-911. | 9.00 | QT | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$3.7900 | \$3.7900 | \$34.11 * |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$7.6000 | \$7.6000 | \$68.40 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$8.8000 | \$8.8000 | \$79.20 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$8.8900 | \$8.8900 | \$80.01 |
| 2657-007 | PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART | : BROWN, SAX #007-881. | 7.00 | QT | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$3.7900 | \$3.7900 | \$26.53 * |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$7.6000 | \$7.6000 | \$53.20 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$8.5100 | \$8.5100 | \$59.57 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$8.8000 | \$8.8000 | \$61.60 |
| 2657-008 | PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART | : TURQUOISE, SAX #007-902. | 6.00 | QT | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$3.7900 | \$3.7900 | \$22.74 * |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$7.6000 | \$7.6000 | \$45.60 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$8.8000 | \$8.8000 | \$52.80 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$8.8900 | \$8.8900 | \$53.34 |
| 2657-009 | PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART | : ORANGE, SAX #007-893. | 7.00 | QT | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$3.7900 | \$3.7900 | \$26.53 * |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$7.6000 | \$7.6000 | \$53.20 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|---------------------------------|------|------|-------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2657-009 | PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART | : ORANGE, SAX #007-893. | 7.00 | QT | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$8.8000 | \$8.8000 | \$61.60 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$8.8900 | \$8.8900 | \$62.23 |
| 2657-010 | PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART | : MAGENTA, SAX #007-890. | 5.00 | QT | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$3.7900 | \$3.7900 | \$18.95 * |
| | | 1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | | | \$7.6000 | \$7.6000 | \$38.00 |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$8.8000 | \$8.8000 | \$44.00 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$8.8900 | \$8.8900 | \$44.45 |
| 2657-011 | PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART | : VIOLET, SAX #007-905. | 7.00 | QT | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$3.7900 | \$3.7900 | \$26.53 * |
| | | 1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | | | \$7.6000 | \$7.6000 | \$53.20 |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$8.8000 | \$8.8000 | \$61.60 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$8.8900 | \$8.8900 | \$62.23 |
| 2657-012 | PAINT, TEMPERA, CRAYOLA, QUART | : PEACH, SAX #007-896. | 4.00 | QT | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$3.7900 | \$3.7900 | \$15.16 * |
| | | 1172 NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | | | \$7.6000 | \$7.6000 | \$30.40 |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$8.8000 | \$8.8000 | \$35.20 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$8.8900 | \$8.8900 | \$35.56 |
| 2658-004 | PAINT, TEMPERA, PRANG, LIQUID, QUART | : MAGENTA #23218 | 1.00 | QT | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$1.8800 | \$1.8800 | \$1.88 * |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$1.9500 | \$1.9500 | \$1.95 |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$2.0800 | \$2.0800 | \$2.08 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------------|-------|-------------------------|------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2658-007 | PAINT, TEMPERA, PRANG, LIQUID, QUART | : VIOLET #23206 | 1.00 | QT | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.8800 | \$1.8800 | \$1.88 * |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$1.9500 | \$1.9500 | \$1.95 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$2.0800 | \$2.0800 | \$2.08 |
| 2660-004 | PAINT, TEMPERA, SAX VERSATEMP: SAX VERSATEMP TEMPERA PAINT, WHITE | | 5.00 | QT | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.8800 | \$1.8800 | \$9.40 * |
| 2660-012 | PAINT, TEMPERA, SAX VERSATEMP: SAX VERSATEMP TEMPERA PAINT, YELLOW, #1440707, QUART | | 5.00 | QT | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$2.0000 | \$2.0000 | \$10.00 * |
| 2665-001 | PAINT, TEMPRA CAKES, 2-1/4" ROUND, RICHESON: BROWN, TRIARCO #15025 | | 6.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$0.9700 | \$0.9700 | \$5.82 * |
| 2665-002 | PAINT, TEMPRA CAKES, 2-1/4" ROUND, RICHESON: YELLOW, TRIARCO #15070 | | 12.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$0.9700 | \$0.9700 | \$11.64 * |
| 2665-003 | PAINT, TEMPRA CAKES, 2-1/4" ROUND, RICHESON: RED, TRIARCO #15050 | | 6.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$0.9700 | \$0.9700 | \$5.82 * |
| 2665-004 | PAINT, TEMPRA CAKES, 2-1/4" ROUND, RICHESON: PURPLE, TRIARCO #15045 | | 12.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$0.9700 | \$0.9700 | \$11.64 * |
| 2665-005 | PAINT, TEMPRA CAKES, 2-1/4" ROUND, RICHESON: GREEN, TRIARCO #15035 | | 6.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$0.9700 | \$0.9700 | \$5.82 * |
| 2665-006 | PAINT, TEMPRA CAKES, 2-1/4" ROUND, RICHESON: BLUE, TRIARCO #15020 | | 6.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$0.9700 | \$0.9700 | \$5.82 * |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-------------------------------|--------|------|------------------|-----------|------------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2665-007 | PAINT, TEMPRA CAKES, 2-1/4" ROUND, RICHESON: ORANGE, TRIARCO #15040 | | 6.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$0.9700 | \$0.9700 | \$5.82 * |
| 2665-008 | PAINT, TEMPRA CAKES, 2-1/4" ROUND, RICHESON: TURQUOISE, TRIARCO #15055 | | 12.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$0.9700 | \$0.9700 | \$11.64 * |
| 2665-009 | PAINT, TEMPRA CAKES, 2-1/4" ROUND, RICHESON: CERISE, 2-1/4" ROUND, RICHESON 101334 | | 6.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$0.9700 | \$0.9700 | \$5.82 * |
| 2665-010 | PAINT, TEMPRA CAKES, 2-1/4" ROUND, RICHESON: BLACK, TRIARCO #15015 | | 6.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$0.9700 | \$0.9700 | \$5.82 * |
| 2670-010 | PAINT, WATERCOLOR SET PRANG OVAL PAN: SET OF 16 | | 215.00 | ST | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$3.9500 | \$3.9500 | \$849.25 * |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$5.1700 | \$5.1700 | \$1,111.55 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$6.0800 | \$6.0800 | \$1,307.20 |
| 2679-020 | PAINT, TEMPRA CAKES: REEVES WATERCOLOR SET, 24 TUBE SET, BLICK #00345-0029 | | 2.00 | ST | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$13.2000 | \$13.2000 | \$26.40 * |
| 2711-001 | INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: BLUE | | 22.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$5.7900 | \$5.7900 | \$127.38 * |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$6.7300 | \$6.7300 | \$148.06 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$7.7300 | \$7.7300 | \$170.06 |
| 2711-002 | INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: BLACK | | 22.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$5.7900 | \$5.7900 | \$127.38 * |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$6.7300 | \$6.7300 | \$148.06 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------|-------|-------------------------|------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2711-002 | INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: BLACK | | 22.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$7.8400 | \$7.8400 | \$172.48 |
| 2711-003 | INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: RED | | 6.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$5.7900 | \$5.7900 | \$34.74 * |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$6.7300 | \$6.7300 | \$40.38 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$7.8400 | \$7.8400 | \$47.04 |
| 2711-004 | INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: ORANGE | | 6.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$5.7900 | \$5.7900 | \$34.74 * |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$6.7300 | \$6.7300 | \$40.38 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$7.7300 | \$7.7300 | \$46.38 |
| 2711-005 | INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: YELLOW | | 6.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$5.7900 | \$5.7900 | \$34.74 * |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$6.7300 | \$6.7300 | \$40.38 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$7.8400 | \$7.8400 | \$47.04 |
| 2711-006 | INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: VIOLET | | 6.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$5.7900 | \$5.7900 | \$34.74 * |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$6.7300 | \$6.7300 | \$40.38 |
| 2711-007 | INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: GREEN | | 6.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$5.7900 | \$5.7900 | \$34.74 * |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$6.7300 | \$6.7300 | \$40.38 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$7.8400 | \$7.8400 | \$47.04 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-----------|-------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|------------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2711-008 | INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: TURQUOISE | | 6.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$5.7900 | \$5.7900 | \$34.74 * |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$6.7300 | \$6.7300 | \$40.38 |
| 2711-009 | INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: MAGENTA | | 6.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$5.7900 | \$5.7900 | \$34.74 * |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$6.7300 | \$6.7300 | \$40.38 |
| 2711-010 | INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: WHITE | | 22.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$5.7900 | \$5.7900 | \$127.38 * |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$6.7300 | \$6.7300 | \$148.06 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$7.8400 | \$7.8400 | \$172.48 |
| 2711-011 | INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: BROWN | | 6.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$5.7900 | \$5.7900 | \$34.74 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$5.9600 | \$5.9600 | \$35.76 |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$6.7300 | \$6.7300 | \$40.38 |
| 2711-020 | INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: GOLD | | 6.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$5.7900 | \$5.7900 | \$34.74 * |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$6.7300 | \$6.7300 | \$40.38 |
| 2711-021 | INK, BLOCK PRINTING, WATER SOLUBLE, 5 OZ, SPEEDBALL: SILVER | | 6.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$5.7900 | \$5.7900 | \$34.74 * |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$6.7300 | \$6.7300 | \$40.38 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-------------------------------|--------|------|------------------|-----------|------------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2770-010 | PRINTING FOAM/LINOLEUM: PRINT FOAM FOR BLOCK PRINTING, 9" X12", 12/PKG | | 50.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$4.1100 | \$4.1100 | \$205.50 * |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$4.9500 | \$4.9500 | \$247.50 |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$5.0100 | \$5.0100 | \$250.50 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$13.3800 | \$13.3800 | \$669.00 |
| 2770-015 | PRINTING FOAM/LINOLEUM: SOFT CUT LINO BLOCK PRINTING MATERIAL, 4" X 6" | | 212.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$1.1600 | \$1.1600 | \$245.92 * |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$1.4200 | \$1.4200 | \$301.04 |
| 2776-020 | PRINTING, LINOLEUM CUTTERS: CUTTER TOOL HANDLES, SPEEDBALL, BLICK #B40201-0000.0 | | 12.00 | EA | | | |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$2.9500 | \$2.9500 | \$35.40 * |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$3.1300 | \$3.1300 | \$37.56 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$3.4500 | \$3.4500 | \$41.40 |
| 2792-001 | INK, PADS: INK PADS, BLACK, WASHABLE INK. SAX #440-111. | | 8.00 | EA | | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$2.0600 | \$2.0600 | \$16.48 * |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$3.7800 | \$3.7800 | \$30.24 |
| | | 3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING | | | \$3.7900 | \$3.7900 | \$30.32 |
| 2810-050 | BOARD, MAT: MELTON MOUNT, JET BLACK, 22 X 28", 10 PLY, KURTZ # 40526 | | 100.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$2.0200 | \$2.0200 | \$202.00 * |
| | Alt Bid: 112106 - -sold 10 sheets/pack | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$23.1000 | \$23.1000 | \$2,310.00 |
| 2815-003 | BOARD, MAT FRAMES: PRE-CUT, 12/PKG, BLACK, 17" X 23", BLICK B17213-2002 | | 2.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$10.5700 | \$10.5700 | \$21.14 * |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Desc./Alt. Desc. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|------|------|------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2815-005 | BOARD, MAT FRAMES: PRECUT 17" X 22" WITH WINDOW 12" X 18", 12/PACK, WHITE | | 2.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$6.0900 | \$6.0900 | \$12.18 * |
| 2820-010 | BOARD, POSTER: BOARD, POSTER, MED WT, 6-PLY 100 SHT/PKG 22" X 28", WHITE. KURTZ #40259 OR EQUAL. | | 1.00 | PK | | | |
| | Alt Bid: 112145 - - sold 10 per pack | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$2.6400 | \$2.6400 | \$2.64 |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$29.0000 | \$29.0000 | \$29.00 * |
| | | 3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING | | | \$58.8900 | \$58.8900 | \$58.89 |
| 2820-020 | BOARD, POSTER: BOARD, POSTER, 10 PLY, 22" X 28", WHITE | | 1.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$0.5300 | \$0.5300 | \$0.53 * |
| 2839-010 | PAPER, BLOCK PRINTING: SUBI, 9" X 12", ASSORTED COLORS, 40 SHTS/PKG | | 3.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$5.1500 | \$5.1500 | \$15.45 * |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$5.9500 | \$5.9500 | \$17.85 |
| 2841-010 | PAPER, BOGUS: 12" X 18", 80 LB, 250 SHT/PKG, SAX #206-336. | | 1.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$8.6600 | \$8.6600 | \$8.66 * |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$19.0700 | \$19.0700 | \$19.07 |
| 2841-015 | PAPER, BOGUS: 18" X 24", 80 LB, 250 SHTS/PKG, NASCO 4100153 | | 4.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$17.3700 | \$17.3700 | \$69.48 * |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$41.8800 | \$41.8800 | \$167.52 |
| 2844-001 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" 50 SHTS/PKG: YELLOW | | 9.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$1.3600 | \$1.3600 | \$12.24 * |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$1.4700 | \$1.4700 | \$13.23 |
| | | 5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | | | \$1.5700 | \$1.5700 | \$14.13 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-----------|-------|-------------------------|----------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2844-001 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" 50 SHTS/PKG: YELLOW | | 9.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$2.1800 | \$2.1800 | \$19.62 |
| 2844-002 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" 50 SHTS/PKG: WHITE | | 24.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.3600 | \$1.3600 | \$32.64 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.4700 | \$1.4700 | \$35.28 |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$1.5700 | \$1.5700 | \$37.68 |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$2.1800 | \$2.1800 | \$52.32 |
| 2844-003 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" 50 SHTS/PKG: ORANGE | | 8.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.3600 | \$1.3600 | \$10.88 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.4700 | \$1.4700 | \$11.76 |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$1.5700 | \$1.5700 | \$12.56 |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$2.1800 | \$2.1800 | \$17.44 |
| 2844-004 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" 50 SHTS/PKG: PINK | | 8.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.3600 | \$1.3600 | \$10.88 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.4700 | \$1.4700 | \$11.76 |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$1.5700 | \$1.5700 | \$12.56 |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$2.1800 | \$2.1800 | \$17.44 |
| 2844-005 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" 50 SHTS/PKG: RED | | 9.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.3600 | \$1.3600 | \$12.24 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.4700 | \$1.4700 | \$13.23 |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$1.5700 | \$1.5700 | \$14.13 |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$2.1800 | \$2.1800 | \$19.62 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-----------|------|-------------------------|----------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2844-006 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" 50 SHTS/PKG: MAGENTA | | 5.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.3600 | \$1.3600 | \$6.80 * |
| 2844-007 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" 50 SHTS/PKG: TURQUOISE | | 7.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.3600 | \$1.3600 | \$9.52 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.4700 | \$1.4700 | \$10.29 |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$1.5700 | \$1.5700 | \$10.99 |
| 2844-008 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" 50 SHTS/PKG: VIOLET | | 8.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.3600 | \$1.3600 | \$10.88 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.4700 | \$1.4700 | \$11.76 |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$1.5700 | \$1.5700 | \$12.56 |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$2.1800 | \$2.1800 | \$17.44 |
| 2844-009 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" 50 SHTS/PKG: LIGHT BLUE | | 8.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.3500 | \$1.3500 | \$10.80 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.4700 | \$1.4700 | \$11.76 |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$1.5700 | \$1.5700 | \$12.56 |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$2.1800 | \$2.1800 | \$17.44 |
| 2844-010 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" 50 SHTS/PKG: BLUE | | 9.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.3600 | \$1.3600 | \$12.24 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.4700 | \$1.4700 | \$13.23 |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$1.5700 | \$1.5700 | \$14.13 |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$2.1800 | \$2.1800 | \$19.62 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-----------|------|-------------------------|----------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2844-011 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" 50 SHTS/PKG: DARK BLUE | | 5.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.3600 | \$1.3600 | \$6.80 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.4700 | \$1.4700 | \$7.35 |
| 2844-012 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" 50 SHTS/PKG: XMAS GREEN | | 9.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.3600 | \$1.3600 | \$12.24 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.4700 | \$1.4700 | \$13.23 |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$1.5700 | \$1.5700 | \$14.13 |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$2.1800 | \$2.1800 | \$19.62 |
| 2844-014 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" 50 SHTS/PKG: LIGHT GREEN | | 5.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.4000 | \$1.4000 | \$7.00 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.4700 | \$1.4700 | \$7.35 |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$1.5700 | \$1.5700 | \$7.85 |
| 2844-015 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" 50 SHTS/PKG: PEARL GREY | | 5.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.4000 | \$1.4000 | \$7.00 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.4700 | \$1.4700 | \$7.35 |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$1.5700 | \$1.5700 | \$7.85 |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$2.1800 | \$2.1800 | \$10.90 |
| 2844-017 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" 50 SHTS/PKG: LIGHT BROWN | | 7.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.3600 | \$1.3600 | \$9.52 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.4700 | \$1.4700 | \$10.29 |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$1.5700 | \$1.5700 | \$10.99 |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$2.1800 | \$2.1800 | \$15.26 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-----------|-------|-------------------------|----------------|------------------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2844-018 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" 50 SHTS/PKG: DARK BROWN | | 6.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.3600 | \$1.3600 | \$8.16 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.4700 | \$1.4700 | \$8.82 |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$1.5700 | \$1.5700 | \$9.42 |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$2.1800 | \$2.1800 | \$13.08 |
| 2844-019 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" 50 SHTS/PKG: BLACK | | 24.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.3600 | \$1.3600 | \$32.64 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.4700 | \$1.4700 | \$35.28 |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$1.5700 | \$1.5700 | \$37.68 |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$2.1800 | \$2.1800 | \$52.32 |
| 2844-020 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" 50 SHTS/PKG: LILAC | | 5.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.4700 | \$1.4700 | \$7.35 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.4700 | \$1.4700 | \$7.35 * |
| 2844-022 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" 50 SHTS/PKG: TRU-RAY CONSTRUCTION PAPER/ASSORTED COLORS 24X36 50/PK, BLICK # 11406-0059 | | 2.00 | PK | | (No substitutes) | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$16.1200 | \$16.1200 | \$32.24 * |
| 2844-034 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" 50 SHTS/PKG: BRIGHT ASSORTED | | 5.00 | PK | | (No substitutes) | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$3.0900 | \$3.0900 | \$15.45 * |
| 2845-001 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 57SC, BLACK | | 13.00 | PK | | (No substitutes) | |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$3.1600 | \$3.1600 | \$41.08 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$3.2400 | \$3.2400 | \$42.12 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$3.4100 | \$3.4100 | \$44.33 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|-------|------|-------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2845-001 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 57SC, BLACK | | 13.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING | | | \$4.6500 | \$4.6500 | \$60.45 |
| 2845-002 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 33SC, BLUE | | 3.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$3.0900 | \$3.0900 | \$9.27 * |
| | | 5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | | | \$3.1600 | \$3.1600 | \$9.48 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$3.4100 | \$3.4100 | \$10.23 |
| | | 3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING | | | \$4.6500 | \$4.6500 | \$13.95 |
| 2845-003 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 10SC, BRILLIANT LIME | | 1.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | | | \$3.1600 | \$3.1600 | \$3.16 * |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$3.4100 | \$3.4100 | \$3.41 |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$3.4300 | \$3.4300 | \$3.43 |
| | | 3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING | | | \$4.6500 | \$4.6500 | \$4.65 |
| 2845-006 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 50SC, DARK BROWN | | 1.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | | | \$3.1600 | \$3.1600 | \$3.16 * |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$3.2300 | \$3.2300 | \$3.23 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$3.4100 | \$3.4100 | \$3.41 |
| 2845-008 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 83SC, FESTIVE RED | | 4.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | | | \$3.1600 | \$3.1600 | \$12.64 * |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$3.4100 | \$3.4100 | \$13.64 |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$3.4300 | \$3.4300 | \$13.72 |

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Desc./Alt. Desc. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------|------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2845-009 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 7SC, FESTIVE GREEN | | 3.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$3.0900 | \$3.0900 | \$9.27 * |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$3.1600 | \$3.1600 | \$9.48 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$3.4100 | \$3.4100 | \$10.23 |
| 2845-011 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 55SC, GRAY | | 1.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$3.0300 | \$3.0300 | \$3.03 * |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$3.1600 | \$3.1600 | \$3.16 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$3.4100 | \$3.4100 | \$3.41 |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$4.6500 | \$4.6500 | \$4.65 |
| 2845-012 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 18SC, HOLIDAY GREEN | | 2.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$3.1600 | \$3.1600 | \$6.32 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$3.2700 | \$3.2700 | \$6.54 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$3.4100 | \$3.4100 | \$6.82 |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$4.6500 | \$4.6500 | \$9.30 |
| 2845-013 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 84SC, HOLIDAY RED | | 1.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$3.0700 | \$3.0700 | \$3.07 * |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$3.1600 | \$3.1600 | \$3.16 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$3.4100 | \$3.4100 | \$3.41 |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$4.6500 | \$4.6500 | \$4.65 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------|------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2845-016 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 24SC, LILAC | | 1.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$2.9100 | \$2.9100 | \$2.91 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$3.4100 | \$3.4100 | \$3.41 |
| 2845-017 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 1SC, MAGENTA | | 3.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$3.2300 | \$3.2300 | \$9.69 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$3.4100 | \$3.4100 | \$10.23 |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$4.6500 | \$4.6500 | \$13.95 |
| 2845-018 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 3SC, ORANGE | | 4.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$3.0800 | \$3.0800 | \$12.32 * |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$3.1600 | \$3.1600 | \$12.64 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$3.4100 | \$3.4100 | \$13.64 |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$4.6500 | \$4.6500 | \$18.60 |
| 2845-021 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 27SC, PUMPKIN | | 2.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$2.9700 | \$2.9700 | \$5.94 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$3.4100 | \$3.4100 | \$6.82 |
| 2845-023 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 22SC, ROYAL BLUE | | 2.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$3.0900 | \$3.0900 | \$6.18 * |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$3.1600 | \$3.1600 | \$6.32 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$3.4100 | \$3.4100 | \$6.82 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------------------------|------|------|-------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2845-023 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 22SC, ROYAL BLUE | | 2.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING | | | \$4.6500 | \$4.6500 | \$9.30 |
| 2845-025 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 15SC, SHOCKING PINK | | 2.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | | | \$3.1600 | \$3.1600 | \$6.32 * |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$3.2300 | \$3.2300 | \$6.46 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$3.4100 | \$3.4100 | \$6.82 |
| | | 3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING | | | \$4.6500 | \$4.6500 | \$9.30 |
| 2845-026 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 21SC, SKY BLUE | | 4.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$3.0300 | \$3.0300 | \$12.12 * |
| | | 5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | | | \$3.1600 | \$3.1600 | \$12.64 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$3.4100 | \$3.4100 | \$13.64 |
| | | 3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING | | | \$4.6500 | \$4.6500 | \$18.60 |
| 2845-027 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 56SC, SLATE | | 1.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$3.0900 | \$3.0900 | \$3.09 * |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$3.4100 | \$3.4100 | \$3.41 |
| 2845-028 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 49SC, TAN | | 2.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$2.9100 | \$2.9100 | \$5.82 * |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$3.4100 | \$3.4100 | \$6.82 |

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-----------|-------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2845-029 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 8SC, TURQUOISE | | 11.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$3.0300 | \$3.0300 | \$33.33 * |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$3.1600 | \$3.1600 | \$34.76 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$3.4100 | \$3.4100 | \$37.51 |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$4.6500 | \$4.6500 | \$51.15 |
| 2845-031 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 51SC, WARM BROWN | | 2.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$2.8300 | \$2.8300 | \$5.66 * |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$3.1600 | \$3.1600 | \$6.32 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$3.4100 | \$3.4100 | \$6.82 |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$4.6500 | \$4.6500 | \$9.30 |
| 2845-032 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 53SC, WHITE | | 12.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$3.0300 | \$3.0300 | \$36.36 * |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$3.1600 | \$3.1600 | \$37.92 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$3.4100 | \$3.4100 | \$40.92 |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$4.6500 | \$4.6500 | \$55.80 |
| 2845-033 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 12" X 18" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 5SC, YELLOW | | 10.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$3.0300 | \$3.0300 | \$30.30 * |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$3.1600 | \$3.1600 | \$31.60 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$3.4100 | \$3.4100 | \$34.10 |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$4.6500 | \$4.6500 | \$46.50 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-----------|-------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|------------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2846-001 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 57SC, BLACK | | 31.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$5.9700 | \$5.9700 | \$185.07 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$212.04 |
| 2846-002 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 33SC, BLUE 50 | | 2.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$6.1700 | \$6.1700 | \$12.34 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$13.68 |
| 2846-003 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 10SC, BRILLIANT LIME | | 2.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$13.68 * |
| 2846-005 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 6SC, CHARTREUSE | | 4.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$27.36 * |
| 2846-006 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 50SC, DARK BROWN | | 2.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$13.68 * |
| 2846-008 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 83SC, FESTIVE RED | | 2.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$9.1400 | \$9.1400 | \$18.28 * |
| 2846-009 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 7SC, FESTIVE GREEN | | 2.00 | PK | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$6.1700 | \$6.1700 | \$12.34 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$13.68 |

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------------------------|------|------|------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2846-010 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 48SC, GOLD | | 2.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$13.68 * |
| 2846-011 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 55SC, GRAY | | 2.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$13.68 * |
| 2846-012 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 18SC, HOLIDAY GREEN | | 2.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$13.68 * |
| 2846-013 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 84SC, HOLIDAY RED | | 2.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$13.68 * |
| 2846-015 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: #17SC, LIGHT YELLOW | | 2.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$13.68 * |
| 2846-016 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 24SC, LILAC | | 2.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$13.68 * |
| 2846-017 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 1SC, MAGENTA | | 2.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$13.68 * |
| 2846-018 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 3SC, ORANGE | | 2.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$6.4900 | \$6.4900 | \$12.98 * |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$13.68 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------------------------|------|------|------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2846-019 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 14SC, PINK | | 2.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$6.0500 | \$6.0500 | \$12.10 * |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$13.68 |
| 2846-020 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 23SC, PURPLE | | 2.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$13.68 * |
| 2846-022 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 59SC, RED | | 2.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$6.2400 | \$6.2400 | \$12.48 * |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$13.68 |
| 2846-023 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 22SC, ROYAL BLUE | | 2.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$13.68 * |
| 2846-024 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 9SC, SCARLET | | 2.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$13.68 * |
| 2846-025 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 15SC, SHOCKING PINK | | 2.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$13.68 * |
| 2846-026 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 21SC, SKY BLUE | | 2.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$6.0500 | \$6.0500 | \$12.10 * |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$13.68 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-----------|-------|-------------------------|------------------|-----------|------------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2846-028 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 49SC, TAN | | 2.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$8.2900 | \$8.2900 | \$16.58 * |
| 2846-029 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 8SC, TURQUOISE | | 2.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$13.68 * |
| 2846-030 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 11SC, VIOLET | | 2.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$5.8300 | \$5.8300 | \$11.66 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$13.68 |
| 2846-031 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 51SC, WARM BROWN | | 2.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$13.68 * |
| 2846-032 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 53SC, WHITE | | 30.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$5.1900 | \$5.1900 | \$155.70 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$5.8900 | \$5.8900 | \$176.70 |
| 2846-033 | PAPER, CONSTRUCTION, 18" X 24" TRU-RAY 100% SULPHITE, 76 LB, 50 SHTS/PKG: # 5C, YELLOW | | 2.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$6.1700 | \$6.1700 | \$12.34 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$6.8400 | \$6.8400 | \$13.68 |
| 2855-010 | PAPER, DRAWING: EXTRA-WHTIE SULPHITE, 90 LB, 12" X 18" REAM, SAX #206-312 | | 13.00 | RM | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$20.8600 | \$20.8600 | \$271.18 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$21.4200 | \$21.4200 | \$278.46 |

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|-------|------|------------------|-----------|------------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2855-010 | PAPER, DRAWING: EXTRA-WHTIE SULPHITE, 90 LB, 12" X 18" REAM, SAX #206-312 | | 13.00 | RM | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$36.8000 | \$36.8000 | \$478.40 |
| 2855-012 | PAPER, DRAWING: EXTRA-WHITE SULPHITE, 90 LB, 18" X 24" REAM. KURTZ #35024 | | 10.00 | RM | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$37.2700 | \$37.2700 | \$372.70 * |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$41.5500 | \$41.5500 | \$415.50 |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$66.9900 | \$66.9900 | \$669.90 |
| 2861-005 | PAPER, KRAFT, 40 #: NATURAL, 36" wX 1000' L, BLICK #B-11503-8009 OR EQUAL | | 1.00 | RL | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$34.0600 | \$34.0600 | \$34.06 * |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$36.7200 | \$36.7200 | \$36.72 |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$58.8400 | \$58.8400 | \$58.84 |
| | | 3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING | | | \$66.4900 | \$66.4900 | \$66.49 |
| 2861-010 | PAPER, KRAFT, 40 #: NATURAL, 48" W X 1000' L, BLICK #B-11503-1048 OR EQUAL | | 1.00 | RL | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$42.8800 | \$42.8800 | \$42.88 * |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$50.4000 | \$50.4000 | \$50.40 |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$79.1100 | \$79.1100 | \$79.11 |
| 2865-020 | PAPER, MANILA: MANILA, 12" X 18", 50 LB, REAM | | 6.00 | RM | | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$8.9100 | \$8.9100 | \$53.46 * |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$9.2100 | \$9.2100 | \$55.26 |
| | | 5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | | | \$10.9000 | \$10.9000 | \$65.40 |
| | | 3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING | | | \$16.1400 | \$16.1400 | \$96.84 |
| 2866-001 | PAPER, DECORATIVE: MULBERRY PAPER SCRAP PACK, PACK OF CREATIVE MULBERRY PAPERS, CUR IN A VARIETY OF SIZES. | | 9.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$2.9900 | \$2.9900 | \$26.91 * |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-------------------------------|------|------|------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2870-005 | PAPER, ORIGAMI: FOLIA ORIGAMI SHEETS, 6" X 6", 500 SHEETS/PKG, ASSORTED COLORS | | 1.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$9.1500 | \$9.1500 | \$9.15 * |
| | | 5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | | | \$11.3300 | \$11.3300 | \$11.33 |
| 2874-001 | PAPER, ROYLCO DECORATIVE, 8-1/2" X 11", 32 SHEETS/PKG: ANIMAL | | 3.00 | PKG | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$5.6800 | \$5.6800 | \$17.04 * |
| 2874-007 | PAPER, ROYLCO DECORATIVE, 8-1/2" X 11", 32 SHEETS/PKG: TIE DYE | | 3.00 | PKG | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$5.8700 | \$5.8700 | \$17.61 * |
| 2880-001 | PAPER, TISSUE: PAPER, TISSUE CRAFT, 12" X 18", ASST COLORS 50/PKGS | | 7.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$2.2500 | \$2.2500 | \$15.75 * |
| | | 5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | | | \$2.4400 | \$2.4400 | \$17.08 |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$2.8900 | \$2.8900 | \$20.23 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$2.9100 | \$2.9100 | \$20.37 |
| 2880-015 | PAPER, TISSUE: PACON SPECTRA ASSORTED COLOR, 12" X 18", 25 COLORS, PACK OF 100 SHEETS, PACON # 59530 | | 1.00 | PKG | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$3.4000 | \$3.4000 | \$3.40 * |
| | | 5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | | | \$3.5400 | \$3.5400 | \$3.54 |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$3.9500 | \$3.9500 | \$3.95 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$4.4600 | \$4.4600 | \$4.46 |
| 2887-010 | PAPER, TRACING: PAPER, TRACING, 12" X 18", 18 LB, 500 SHT/PKG, SAX #205-538 OR EQUAL. | | 1.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$13.9700 | \$13.9700 | \$13.97 * |
| 2892-030 | PAPER, WATERCOLOR: CANSON MONTVAL STUDENT , 100/PKG, 90 LB, 18" X 24" NASCO 9718847 AU | | 2.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------------------------|-------|------|------------------|-----------|------------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2892-030 | PAPER, WATERCOLOR: CANSON MONTVAL STUDENT , 100/PKG, 90 LB, 18" X 24" NASCO 9718847 AU | | 2.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$64.1300 | \$64.1300 | \$128.26 * |
| 2892-040 | PAPER, WATERCOLOR: 22" X 30" SHEET, 140 LB, BLICK 10008-1022 OR EQUAL | | 12.00 | SHT | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$0.8900 | \$0.8900 | \$10.68 * |
| 2895-010 | PAPER, WHITE TAG, 100 SHTS/PKG: 9" X 12", 125 LB WEIGHT, KURTZ #40028 | | 9.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$2.3100 | \$2.3100 | \$20.79 * |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$2.6000 | \$2.6000 | \$23.40 |
| 2895-015 | PAPER, WHITE TAG, 100 SHTS/PKG: 12" X 18", 125 LB WEIGHT, KURTZ #40043 | | 4.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$4.6000 | \$4.6000 | \$18.40 * |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$5.1900 | \$5.1900 | \$20.76 |
| 2895-020 | PAPER, WHITE TAG, 100 SHTS/PKG: 18" X 24", 150 LB WEIGHT, KURTZ #40058 | | 4.00 | PK | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$9.2200 | \$9.2200 | \$36.88 * |
| 2925-001 | CLAY: CLAY, MOIST, WHITE, (CONES 06-05) 50 LB/CTN, NO GROG | | 8.00 | CN | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$23.7200 | \$23.7200 | \$189.76 * |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$26.4300 | \$26.4300 | \$211.44 |
| 2925-005 | CLAY: CLAY, MOIST, RED, (CONES 06-05) 50 LB/CTN, NO GROG | | 38.00 | CN | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$25.9800 | \$25.9800 | \$987.24 * |
| 2925-010 | CLAY: CLAY, WHITE, ART SELF HARDENING CLAY 25 LB. BOX, TRIARCO #115-0225 OR EQUAL | | 1.00 | BX | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$22.2800 | \$22.2800 | \$22.28 * |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$41.2100 | \$41.2100 | \$41.21 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|----------------|------|------|-------------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2939-010 | GLAZES, LEAD FREE, AMACO: AMACO ARTIST CHOICE GLAZES, LEAD FREE (CONE 05) - A-62, PINT, CAMEL | 871 DICK BLICK | 1.00 | PT | (No substitutes) \$10.6700 | \$10.6700 | \$10.67 * |
| 2939-011 | GLAZES, LEAD FREE, AMACO: AMACO ARTIST CHOICE GLAZES, LEAD FREE (CONE 05) - A-66, PINT, BURNT ORANGE | 871 DICK BLICK | 1.00 | PT | (No substitutes) \$14.5700 | \$14.5700 | \$14.57 * |
| 2939-012 | GLAZES, LEAD FREE, AMACO: AMACO ARTIST CHOICE GLAZES, LEAD FREE (CONE 05) - A-32, PINT, IRON SATURATE | 871 DICK BLICK | 1.00 | PT | (No substitutes) \$10.6700 | \$10.6700 | \$10.67 * |
| 2939-013 | GLAZES, LEAD FREE, AMACO: AMACO ARTIST CHOICE GLAZES, LEAD FREE (CONE 05) - A-43, PINT, GREEN FLOAT | 871 DICK BLICK | 1.00 | PT | (No substitutes) \$10.6700 | \$10.6700 | \$10.67 * |
| 2939-014 | GLAZES, LEAD FREE, AMACO: AMACO ARTIST CHOICE GLAZES, LEAD FREE (CONE 05) - A-40, PINT, SEAFOAM GREEN | 871 DICK BLICK | 1.00 | PT | (No substitutes) \$10.6700 | \$10.6700 | \$10.67 * |
| 2939-015 | GLAZES, LEAD FREE, AMACO: AMACO ARTIST CHOICE GLAZES, LEAD FREE (CONE 05) - A-34, PINT, SANDBAR | 871 DICK BLICK | 1.00 | PT | \$10.6700 | \$10.6700 | \$10.67 * |
| 2939-016 | GLAZES, LEAD FREE, AMACO: AMACO ARTIST CHOICE GLAZES, LEAD FREE (CONE 05) - A-24, PINT, EXOTIC BLUE | 871 DICK BLICK | 1.00 | PT | \$10.6700 | \$10.6700 | \$10.67 * |
| 2939-017 | GLAZES, LEAD FREE, AMACO: AMACO ARTIST CHOICE GLAZES, LEAD FREE (CONE 05) - A-28, PINT, PEACOCK | 871 DICK BLICK | 1.00 | PT | \$10.6700 | \$10.6700 | \$10.67 * |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-----------|------|-------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2939-018 | GLAZES, LEAD FREE, AMACO: AMACO ARTIST CHOICE GLAZES, LEAD FREE (CONE 05) - A-61, PINT, MOSS BROWN | | 1.00 | | | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$14.5700 | \$14.5700 | \$14.57 * |
| 2940-015 | GLAZES, F SERIES, AMACO: F-15, WARM GRAY | | 2.00 | | | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | (No substitutes) \$10.8800 | \$10.8800 | \$21.76 * |
| 2940-025 | GLAZES, F SERIES, AMACO: F-25, TURQUOISE | | 2.00 | | | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | (No substitutes) \$10.8800 | \$10.8800 | \$21.76 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$11.6000 | \$11.6000 | \$23.20 |
| 2942-011 | GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-11 WHITE, OPAQUE | | 2.00 | | | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | (No substitutes) \$10.8800 | \$10.8800 | \$21.76 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$11.6000 | \$11.6000 | \$23.20 |
| 2942-020 | GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-20, MEDIUM BLUE | | 2.00 | | | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | (No substitutes) \$10.8800 | \$10.8800 | \$21.76 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$11.6000 | \$11.6000 | \$23.20 |
| 2942-024 | GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-24 LIGHT BLUE | | 2.00 | | | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | (No substitutes) \$10.8800 | \$10.8800 | \$21.76 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$11.6000 | \$11.6000 | \$23.20 |
| 2942-046 | GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-46 LEAF GREEN, OPAQUE | | 2.00 | | | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | (No substitutes) \$10.8800 | \$10.8800 | \$21.76 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$11.6000 | \$11.6000 | \$23.20 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------|------|-------------------------|------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2942-060 | GLAZES, GLOSS, AMACO: LG-60, DARK YELLOW | | 2.00 | PT | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$10.2300 | \$10.2300 | \$20.46 * |
| 2946-020 | GLAZES, OPALESCENT GLAZES, AMACO: 0-20, BLUE BELL | | 2.00 | PT | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$10.8800 | \$10.8800 | \$21.76 * |
| 2948-010 | GLAZES, UNDERGLAZES, AMACO: #LUG-10, WHITE LIQUID | | 6.00 | PT | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$16.1500 | \$16.1500 | \$96.90 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$17.3900 | \$17.3900 | \$104.34 |
| 2948-021 | GLAZES, UNDERGLAZES, AMACO: #LUG-21, MEDIUM BLUE, LIQUID | | 2.00 | PT | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$16.1500 | \$16.1500 | \$32.30 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$17.3900 | \$17.3900 | \$34.78 |
| 2948-022 | GLAZES, UNDERGLAZES, AMACO: #LUG-22, DARK BLUE, LIQUID | | 2.00 | PT | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$16.1500 | \$16.1500 | \$32.30 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$17.3900 | \$17.3900 | \$34.78 |
| 2948-031 | GLAZES, UNDERGLAZES, AMACO: #LUG-31, MAHOGANY, LIQUID | | 2.00 | PT | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$15.8300 | \$15.8300 | \$31.66 * |
| 2948-043 | GLAZES, UNDERGLAZES, AMACO: #LUG-43, DARK GREEN LIQUID | | 2.00 | PT | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$16.1500 | \$16.1500 | \$32.30 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$17.3900 | \$17.3900 | \$34.78 |
| 2948-060 | GLAZES, UNDERGLAZES, AMACO: #LUG-60, LIGHT YELLOW, LIQUID | | 3.00 | PT | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$15.4500 | \$15.4500 | \$46.35 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$17.3900 | \$17.3900 | \$52.17 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------|-------|-------------------------|----------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 2962-001 | PYROMETRIC CONES: CONES, JR. SIZE 1-1/8" H, .05 PYROMETRIC 50/BOX, NASCO # 0300371T OR EQUAL | | 1.00 | BX | | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$7.9500 | \$7.9500 | \$7.95 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$9.4500 | \$9.4500 | \$9.45 |
| 2962-005 | PYROMETRIC CONES: CONES, JR. SIZE 1-1/8" H, .06 PYROMETRIC 50/BOX,NASCO # 0300371R OR EQUAL | | 1.00 | BX | | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$7.9500 | \$7.9500 | \$7.95 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$9.4600 | \$9.4600 | \$9.46 |
| 2963-001 | TOOLS/KNIVES: FINISHING TOOL, KEMPER SOFT RUBBER, BLICK #B-30314-0000. | | 6.00 | EA | | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$2.3600 | \$2.3600 | \$14.16 * |
| 2963-016 | TOOLS/KNIVES: KEMPER DOUBLE BALL STYLUS EMBOSSING TOOL, REGULAR SIZE,BLICK # B-30316-0000 | | 4.00 | EA | | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$2.4700 | \$2.4700 | \$9.88 * |
| 2963-021 | TOOLS/KNIVES: FETTLING KNIVES, HARD TEMPERED STEEL, 4-1/2" BLADE, NASCO #4300199. | | 12.00 | EA | | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$3.3100 | \$3.3100 | \$39.72 * |
| 3020-010 | CUTTING MATS: DAHLE, SELF-HEALING 12" X 18" CUTTING MATS, NASCO #9721525. | | 1.00 | EA | | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$5.1700 | \$5.1700 | \$5.17 * |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$9.6800 | \$9.6800 | \$9.68 |
| 3113-010 | CRAFT STICKS AND WOOD: CRAFT, JUMBO STICKS, 3/4" X 6", 500/BOX Alt Bid: DW2990 set of 75 | | 4.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$2.3700 | \$2.3700 | \$9.48 |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$4.8900 | \$4.8900 | \$19.56 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$5.1500 | \$5.1500 | \$20.60 |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$5.1900 | \$5.1900 | \$20.76 |

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|------|------|----------------|------------------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 3113-010 | CRAFT STICKS AND WOOD: CRAFT, JUMBO STICKS, 3/4" X 6", 500/BOX | | 4.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$5.7700 | \$5.7700 | \$23.08 |
| 3113-015 | CRAFT STICKS AND WOOD: CRAFT, PICKS, 750/BAG | | 1.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING | | | \$4.3600 | \$4.3600 | \$4.36 |
| 3113-020 | CRAFT STICKS AND WOOD: CRAFT STICKS, 3/8"W X 4-1/2"L, 1000/PKG. GOOD QUALITY | | 2.00 | EA | | | |
| | | 5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | | | \$2.9500 | \$2.9500 | \$5.90 * |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$3.7800 | \$3.7800 | \$7.56 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$4.2300 | \$4.2300 | \$8.46 |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$4.4900 | \$4.4900 | \$8.98 |
| | | 3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING | | | \$9.4900 | \$9.4900 | \$18.98 |
| 3113-031 | CRAFT STICKS AND WOOD: DOWL, FULL SIZE STICKS, 1/4" X 36", BIRCH, 10/PKG, SAX #406-512 OR EQUAL | | 1.00 | PK | | (No substitutes) | |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$2.9000 | \$2.9000 | \$2.90 * |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$4.1100 | \$4.1100 | \$4.11 |
| 3113-032 | CRAFT STICKS AND WOOD: DOWL, FULL SIZE STICKS, 1/2" X 36", BIRCH, 10/PKG.SAX #406-515 OR EQUAL | | 1.00 | PK | | (No substitutes) | |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$9.0800 | \$9.0800 | \$9.08 * |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$12.4300 | \$12.4300 | \$12.43 |
| 3113-050 | CRAFT STICKS AND WOOD: STYLUS STICKS 100/PKG. NASCO #0900846 | | 3.00 | PK | | | |
| | Alt Bid: AC784 - - 1/4" x 5 1/2", wood, 25/pkg | 5960 S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | | | \$1.8600 | \$1.8600 | \$5.58 |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$6.1100 | \$6.1100 | \$18.33 * |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$6.4600 | \$6.4600 | \$19.38 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------|------|-------------------------|----------------|-----------|------------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 3115-010 | FEATHERS: FEATHERS, ASSORTED FLUFFS. 1-3/8" BITS, 200/PKG | | 1.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$0.7400 | \$0.7400 | \$0.74 * |
| | Alt Bid: LC120 Colored Feathers - 1 oz Bag | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$5.6900 | \$5.6900 | \$5.69 |
| 3115-015 | FEATHERS: FEATHERS, NATURAL 200/PKG, 2"-3" LENGTHS,10 STYLES | | 3.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.2200 | \$1.2200 | \$3.66 * |
| | Alt Bid: 163022 - - 14 gm/pack | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.2400 | \$1.2400 | \$3.72 |
| 3115-016 | FEATHERS: Creativity Street Maribou Feathers - Assorted Bright Hues, 14 g Dick Blick Item#: 61404-1010 | | 1.00 | EACH | | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.2800 | \$1.2800 | \$1.28 * |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$2.1900 | \$2.1900 | \$2.19 |
| 3116-051 | FOIL: COPPER TOOLING, 36 GUAGE, 12" X 25' | | 2.00 | EA | | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$94.1900 | \$94.1900 | \$188.38 * |
| 3125-001 | GLITTER: SNOW, SHAKER TOP, 1 LB CAN, SCHOOL SPECIALITY 086816 | | 1.00 | EA | | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$4.5800 | \$4.5800 | \$4.58 * |
| 3125-003 | GLITTER: RED, SHAKER TOP, 1 LB CAN, SAX # 006675 | | 1.00 | EA | | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$4.7000 | \$4.7000 | \$4.70 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$5.2800 | \$5.2800 | \$5.28 |
| 3125-004 | GLITTER: GREEN, SHAKER TOP, 1 LB CAN, SAX #006681 | | 1.00 | EA | | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$4.7000 | \$4.7000 | \$4.70 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$5.2800 | \$5.2800 | \$5.28 |

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-----------|-------|-------------------------|----------------|-----------|------------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 3125-006 | GLITTER: BLUE, SHAKER TOP, 1 LB CAN, | | 1.00 | EA | | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$4.7000 | \$4.7000 | \$4.70 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$5.2800 | \$5.2800 | \$5.28 |
| 3125-020 | GLITTER: GLITTER, 1# CAN, CRYSTAL CLEAR DIAMOND DUST. | | 1.00 | EA | | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$4.5800 | \$4.5800 | \$4.58 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$6.7100 | \$6.7100 | \$6.71 |
| 3138-002 | PAPER, BAGS/PLATES/CIRLCES: PAPER, PLATES, ECONOMY, 9" DIAM, 100/PKG, AMERICAN TISSUE OR EQUAL. | | 60.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$2.1900 | \$2.1900 | \$131.40 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$3.7200 | \$3.7200 | \$223.20 |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$4.9900 | \$4.9900 | \$299.40 |
| 3140-021 | PINS: "T" PINS, 1-1/4, 100/BOX | | 6.00 | BX | | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$2.6400 | \$2.6400 | \$15.84 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$3.2600 | \$3.2600 | \$19.56 |
| 3141-001 | PIPE CLEANERS: CHENILLE STEMS, ECONOMY, 12" X 1/8" RAINBOW COLORS, 1000/BOX. KURTZ #42058 OR EQUAL | | 2.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$8.4300 | \$8.4300 | \$16.86 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$10.3300 | \$10.3300 | \$20.66 |
| | | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$18.9900 | \$18.9900 | \$37.98 |
| 3141-005 | PIPE CLEANERS: PIPE CLEANERS, 6" ASSORTED, 100/PKG. S & S #CC686 OR EQUAL | | 2.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$0.5300 | \$0.5300 | \$1.06 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$0.6800 | \$0.6800 | \$1.36 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$0.7300 | \$0.7300 | \$1.46 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------|------|-------------------------|----------------|-----------|-----------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 3145-010 | POMPOMS: POM-POMS, APPROX. 1-LB (APPROX 1200 PC'S | | 1.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$6.4900 | \$6.4900 | \$6.49 * |
| | Alt Bid: BA8150 SET/300 Assorted sizes & colors | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$9.4900 | \$9.4900 | \$9.49 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$14.0200 | \$14.0200 | \$14.02 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$14.0300 | \$14.0300 | \$14.03 |
| 3152-020 | SAND PAPER: NORTON SANDPAPER, FINE, 50/PKG, 9" X 10", FLINT. NASCO #9714789(A) | | 1.00 | EA | | | |
| | Alt Bid: 169213 - - 24 per pack | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$5.1900 | \$5.1900 | \$5.19 * |
| 3178-010 | WIGGLE EYES: EYEBALL STICKERS LARGE, 5/8" W, 150/PKG. | | 4.00 | PK | | | |
| | Alt Bid: BY166 2,000 stickers | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$9.4900 | \$9.4900 | \$37.96 |
| 3178-015 | WIGGLE EYES: EYES, PEEL/STICK WIGGLE EYES ASST COLORS W/PAINTEDEYELASHES, 100/PKG. KURTZ #42120 OR EQUAL | | 1.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 5960 | | S & S WORLDWIDE, INC. | \$1.6200 | \$1.6200 | \$1.62 * |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$1.7200 | \$1.7200 | \$1.72 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$1.7500 | \$1.7500 | \$1.75 |
| 3178-020 | WIGGLE EYES: EYES, STICK-ON EYES 3/4" DIAMETER 480/PKG, NASCO #9711965 OR EQUAL | | 4.00 | PK | | | |
| | Alt Bid: VR360 SET/1,000 3 sizes | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$18.9900 | \$18.9900 | \$75.96 |
| 3213-001 | CLIPS: BULLDOG CLIPS, 3", NICKLE PLATED STEEL, 12/BOX | | 2.00 | BX | | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$4.6100 | \$4.6100 | \$9.22 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$4.6200 | \$4.6200 | \$9.24 |
| 3213-005 | CLIPS: STIKKI-CLIPS, 20/BOX, REUSABLE STICKY BACKING, BLICK 57302-1009 | | 2.00 | BX | | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$2.4900 | \$2.4900 | \$4.98 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$2.7800 | \$2.7800 | \$5.56 |

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|--|-------------------------------|------|------|-------------------------|-----------|------------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 3213-005 | CLIPS: STIKKI-CLIPS, 20/BOX, REUSABLE STICKY BACKING, BLICK 57302-1009 | | 2.00 | BX | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$3.1000 | \$3.1000 | \$6.20 |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$3.7100 | \$3.7100 | \$7.42 |
| | | 3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING | | | \$4.7400 | \$4.7400 | \$9.48 |
| 3226-015 | GLOVES: GLOVES, MEDIUM, LATEX-FREE, POWDER FREE, 100/BOX, BLUE NITRILE, BLICK 35200-1100 OR EQUAL | | 6.00 | BX | | | |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$18.7800 | \$18.7800 | \$112.68 * |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$19.4400 | \$19.4400 | \$116.64 |
| 3231-010 | MISCELLANEOUS: MAGNETIC STRIP, ONE SIDE ADHESIVE COATED 1-1/6" THICK X 1/2" WIDE X 1' LONG. BLICK #28957-0050. | | 6.00 | EA | | | |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$0.2600 | \$0.2600 | \$1.56 * |
| | | 3991 LAKESHORE LEARNING | | | \$4.7400 | \$4.7400 | \$28.44 |
| 3231-030 | MISCELLANEOUS: CORRECTION, WHITE-OUT FLUID, 6 OZ. BIC OR EQUAL. | | 2.00 | DZ | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$7.2000 | \$7.2000 | \$14.40 * |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$11.7600 | \$11.7600 | \$23.52 |
| 3231-050 | MISCELLANEOUS: RED WALLET PORTFOLIO, W/HANDLES, 24-1/2" X 36-1/2" X 2". NASCO #9717488 OR EQUAL | | 3.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$11.1400 | \$11.1400 | \$33.42 * |
| 3231-100 | MISCELLANEOUS: LIVER OF SULPHUR, 4 OZ BOTTLE | | 3.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$5.0100 | \$5.0100 | \$15.03 * |
| 3240-030 | KNIVES: WONDER CUTTER REPLACEMNT WIRES, 3/PKG. BLICK #B-60802-0000. | | 2.00 | EA | | | |
| | | 871 DICK BLICK | | | \$1.9000 | \$1.9000 | \$3.80 * |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|------------------------------------|---|-----------|-------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|------------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 3246-012 | SCISSORS, FISKARS: 5" MICRO TIP, STAINLESS STEEL SCISSORS, FISKAR #94817797, BLICK # 57013-1005 | | 10.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$6.9500 | \$6.9500 | \$69.50 * |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$8.4800 | \$8.4800 | \$84.80 |
| 3246-016 | SCISSORS, FISKARS: FISKARS 7" STUDENT SCISSORS, RIGHT AND LEFT HAND NASCO # 9712473 | | 50.00 | EACH | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$2.1500 | \$2.1500 | \$107.50 * |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$2.3000 | \$2.3000 | \$115.00 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$2.3500 | \$2.3500 | \$117.50 |
| 3246-020 | SCISSORS, FISKARS: SCISSORS, MULTI-PURPOSE, 8" FISKAR BENT HANDLE RT-HAND,STAINLESS-STEEL. FISKAR #9451 | | 6.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$6.9500 | \$6.9500 | \$41.70 * |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$7.2000 | \$7.2000 | \$43.20 |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$7.5900 | \$7.5900 | \$45.54 |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$8.3100 | \$8.3100 | \$49.86 |
| 3260-010 | SHARPENERS: ELECTRIC SHARPENER, BOSTON SCHOOL PRO #1670 | | 4.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 3830 | | KURTZ BROTHERS | \$26.2400 | \$26.2400 | \$104.96 * |
| | | 507 | | CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | \$29.2600 | \$29.2600 | \$117.04 |
| | | 1172 | | NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL | \$29.5000 | \$29.5000 | \$118.00 |
| | | 14725 | | PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | \$31.9500 | \$31.9500 | \$127.80 |
| 3260-020 | SHARPENERS: ALVIN HAND-HELD SHARPENER. DICK BLICK #C21416-1002 | | 25.00 | EA | <i>(No substitutes)</i> | | |
| | | 871 | | DICK BLICK | \$1.1800 | \$1.1800 | \$29.50 * |
| | Alt Bid: TW507 Fiskars SET/10 - (3 sets of 10 for total \$54.12) | 3991 | | LAKESHORE LEARNING | \$18.0400 | \$18.0400 | \$451.00 |

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2021-2022**

| Item # | Item Descr./Alt. Descr. | Catalog # | Qty | Unit | Price Per Unit | Bid Price | Extension |
|--|--|-------------------------------|------|------|------------------|-----------------|--------------------|
| Category: 02 - Art Supplies | | | | | | | |
| 3260-055 | SHARPENERS: CRAYON SHARPENER, XACTO, BATTERY POWERED, BLICK 22838-1010 | | 1.00 | EA | (No substitutes) | | |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$39.9500 | \$39.9500 | \$39.95 * |
| 3265-010 | SPONGES: SPONGES, CELLULOSE, 2" X 4-1/2" X 7", GIANT, ROUGH CUT UNWRAPPED, 48/BOX. SPECIALTY PRODUCTS OR EQUAL | | 1.00 | PK | | | |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$1.6900 | \$1.6900 | \$1.69 * |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$103.2000 | \$103.2000 | \$103.20 |
| 3272-020 | STAPLER: STAPLER, 12" LONG REACH STANELY, #B440LR. | | 4.00 | EA | | | |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$16.9500 | \$16.9500 | \$67.80 * |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$18.9000 | \$18.9000 | \$75.60 |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$24.1200 | \$24.1200 | \$96.48 |
| 3273-020 | STAPLES: STAPLES, STANDARD, 5000/BOX. KURTZ #11101. | | 4.00 | BX | | | |
| | | 507 CASCADE SCHOOL SUPPLIES | | | \$0.6300 | \$0.6300 | \$2.52 * |
| | | 3830 KURTZ BROTHERS | | | \$0.6600 | \$0.6600 | \$2.64 |
| | | 14725 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS | | | \$0.6900 | \$0.6900 | \$2.76 |
| Category Totals for selected items: | | | | | | 3,049.00 | \$13,838.65 |